And be it furth r enacted, That this Act continuance oi
shall continue and be in fore for one year from the AU;

passing hercof, and no longeL

CAP. 11I.
An Act for appropriating certain Monies therein

mentioned, for the service of the Year ofour Lord
One thousand eight hundred and thirty-five.

[6th AMay 1835.]
May it please your Excellency;

IW E His Majesty's dutiful and loyal subjects
VF -the House of Assembly of Prince Edward

Island, towards appropriating the several Supplies
raised for the exigencies of His Majesty's Govern-

K